Cat.No.C09E-14
EMI Suppression Filters
(EMIFILr)
for AC Power Lines
C09E.pdf
Feb.21,2014
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifi cations. Therefore, please approve our product specifi cations or transact the approval sheet for product specifi cations before ordering.

[(1)]
(3)
[(2)][(3)]
Sectional Winding
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
PLA10AN1522R0R2 1.5 2.0 300 100
PLA10AN1821R7R2 1.8 1.7 300 100
PLA10AN2221R5R2 2.2 1.5 300 100
PLA10AN3021R3R2 3.0 1.3 300 100
PLA10AN3521R2R2 3.5 1.2 300 100
PLA10AN5521R0R2 5.5 1.0 300 100
PLA10AN7420R8R2 7.4 0.8 300 100
PLA10AN1030R7R2 10.0 0.7 300 100
PLA10AN1230R6R2 12.0 0.6 300 100
PLA10AN2030R5R2 20.0 0.5 300 100
PLA10AN3030R4R2 30.0 0.4 300 100
PLA10AN4330R3R2 43.0 0.3 300 100
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
PLA10AN9012R0D2 0.9 2.0 300 100
PLA10AN1321R7D2 1.3 1.7 300 100
PLA10AN1821R5D2 1.8 1.5 300 100
PLA10AN2021R3D2 2.0 1.3 300 100
Continued on the following page.
C09E.pdf
Feb.21,2014
5
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifi cations. Therefore, please approve our product specifi cations or transact the approval sheet for product specifi cations before ordering.
1
o Standard Winding
o Sectional Winding
PLA10 Series
Continued from the preceding page.
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
PLA10AN3621R0D2 3.6 1.0 300 100
PLA10AN7720R7D2 7.7 0.7 300 100
PLA10AN1330R5D2 13.0 0.5 300 100
PLA10AN2230R4D2 22.0 0.4 300 100
PLA10AN3630R3D2 36.0 0.3 300 100
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
(1)
(4)
(2)

[(1)]
(3)
[(2)][(3)]
Sectional Winding
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
PLA10AS1522R0R2 1.5 2.0 250 100
PLA10AS1821R7R2 1.8 1.7 250 100
PLA10AS2221R5R2 2.2 1.5 250 100
PLA10AS3021R3R2 3.0 1.3 250 100
PLA10AS3521R2R2 3.5 1.2 250 100
PLA10AS5521R0R2 5.5 1.0 250 100
PLA10AS7420R8R2 7.4 0.8 250 100
PLA10AS1030R7R2 10.0 0.7 250 100
PLA10AS1230R6R2 12.0 0.6 250 100
PLA10AS2030R5R2 20.0 0.5 250 100
PLA10AS3030R4R2 30.0 0.4 250 100
PLA10AS4330R3R2 43.0 0.3 250 100
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
PLA10AS9012R0D2 0.9 2.0 250 100
PLA10AS1321R7D2 1.3 1.7 250 100
PLA10AS1821R5D2 1.8 1.5 250 100
PLA10AS2021R3D2 2.0 1.3 250 100
PLA10AS3621R0D2 3.6 1.0 250 100
PLA10AS7720R7D2 7.7 0.7 250 100
PLA10AS1330R5D2 13.0 0.5 250 100
PLA10AS2230R4D2 22.0 0.4 250 100
PLA10AS3630R3D2 36.0 0.3 250 100
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
C09E.pdf
Feb.21,2014
7

(4)
[(1)]
(3)
[(2)]
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
PLA10AH2222R2R2 2.2 2.2 300 100
PLA10AH3321R8R2 3.3 1.8 300 100
PLA10AH5321R4R2 5.3 1.4 300 100
PLA10AH1031R0R2 10.0 1.0 300 100
PLA10AH4130R5R2 41.0 0.5 300 100
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 55°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
(1)
(4)
(2)

(4)
[(3)]
(1)
[(2)]
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
PLH10AN7003R6P2 70 3.6 300 100
PLH10AN1112R6P2 110 2.6 300 100
PLH10AN1612R1P2 160 2.1 300 100
PLH10AN2211R5P2 220 1.5 300 100
PLH10AN2911R2P2 290 1.2 300 100
PLH10AN3711R0P2 370 1.0 300 100
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
(1)
(4)
(2)

(4)
[(3)]
(1)
[(2)]
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
Insulation Resistance
(min.)
(M ohm)
PLH10AS7003R6P2 70 3.6 250 100
PLH10AS1112R6P2 110 2.6 250 100
PLH10AS1612R1P2 160 2.1 250 100
PLH10AS2211R5P2 220 1.5 250 100
PLH10AS2911R2P2 290 1.2 250 100
PLH10AS3711R0P2 370 1.0 250 100
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
(1)
(4)
(2)

[(3)]
(1)
[(2)]
Sectional Winding
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
PLY10AN9012R0R2 0.9 65 2.0 300
PLY10AN1121R8R2 1.1 90 1.8 300
PLY10AN1521R6R2 1.5 110 1.6 300
PLY10AN2121R4R2 2.1 150 1.4 300
PLY10AN2821R2R2 2.8 190 1.2 300
PLY10AN4321R0R2 4.3 300 1.0 300
PLY10AN6220R8R2 6.2 400 0.8 300
PLY10AN8720R7R2 8.7 530 0.7 300
PLY10AN9920R6R2 9.9 690 0.6 300
PLY10AN1430R5R2 14.0 1000 0.5 300
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
Continued on the following page.
C09E.pdf
Feb.21,2014
12
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifi cations. Therefore, please approve our product specifi cations or transact the approval sheet for product specifi cations before ordering.
2
o Standard Winding
o Sectional Winding
PLY10 Series
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
PLY10AN7012R0D2 0.7 50 2.0 300
PLY10AN1121R7D2 1.1 65 1.7 300
Continued from the preceding page.
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
Common Mode Inductor
Differential Mode Inductor

• This catalog has only typical specifi cations. Therefore, please approve our product specifi cations or transact the approval sheet for product specifi cations before ordering.
2
c Common Mode Insertion Loss - Frequency Characteristics
c Differential Mode Insertion Loss - Frequency Characteristics
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
PLY10AN1421R4D2 1.4 110 1.4 300
PLY10AN2321R2D2 2.3 160 1.2 300
PLY10AN3521R0D2 3.5 240 1.0 300
PLY10AN4420R8D2 4.4 320 0.8 300
PLY10AN8720R7D2 8.7 500 0.7 300
PLY10AN9720R6D2 9.7 670 0.6 300
PLY10AN1130R5D2 11.0 840 0.5 300
The PLY10 is a compact and high-performance hybrid
choke coil that can handle differential mode noise
caused by the harmonics currents regulation circuit as
well as common mode noise. It can handle noise

[(3)]
(1)
[(2)]
Sectional Winding
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
PLY10AS9012R0R2 0.9 65 2.0 300
PLY10AS1121R8R2 1.1 90 1.8 300
PLY10AS1521R6R2 1.5 110 1.6 300
PLY10AS2121R4R2 2.1 150 1.4 300
PLY10AS2821R2R2 2.8 190 1.2 300
PLY10AS4321R0R2 4.3 300 1.0 300
PLY10AS6220R8R2 6.2 400 0.8 300
PLY10AS8720R7R2 8.7 530 0.7 300
PLY10AS9920R6R2 9.9 690 0.6 300
PLY10AS1430R5R2 14.0 1000 0.5 300
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
PLY10AS7012R0D2 0.7 50 2.0 300
PLY10AS1121R7D2 1.1 65 1.7 300
PLY10AS1421R4D2 1.4 110 1.4 300
PLY10AS2321R2D2 2.3 160 1.2 300
PLY10AS3521R0D2 3.5 240 1.0 300
PLY10AS4420R8D2 4.4 320 0.8 300
PLY10AS8720R7D2 8.7 500 0.7 300
PLY10AS9720R6D2 9.7 670 0.6 300
PLY10AS1130R5D2 11.0 840 0.5 300
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
C09E.pdf
Feb.21,2014
14

(4)
[(3)]
(1)
[(2)]
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
PLY10AH2222R1R2 2.2 90 2.1 300
PLY10AH3321R7R2 3.3 130 1.7 300
PLY10AH5121R3R2 5.1 210 1.3 300
PLY10AH1031R0R2 10.0 390 1.0 300
PLY10AH3730R5R2 37.0 1500 0.5 300
Common Mode Inductor
Differential Mode Inductor
(1) (2)
(3)(4)

[(
2)
]
A/B
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
PLY17BN4912R4A2 0.49 18 2.4 300
PLY17BN9612R0A2 0.96 36 2.0 300
PLY17BN1023R0A2 1.0 36 3.0 300
PLY17BN1121R8A2 1.1 44 1.8 300
PLY17BN1721R5A2 1.7 67 1.5 300
PLY17BN2921R2A2 2.9 110 1.2 300
PLY17BN3721R0A2 3.7 140 1.0 300
PLY17BN5620R8A2 5.6 210 0.8 300
PLY17BN7820R7A2 7.8 290 0.7 300
PLY17BN9320R6A2 9.3 350 0.6 300
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
PLY17BN4912R4B2 0.49 24 2.4 300
PLY17BN9612R0B2 0.96 47 2.0 300
PLY17BN1023R0B2 1.0 47 3.0 300
PLY17BN1121R8B2 1.1 58 1.8 300
PLY17BN1721R5B2 1.7 88 1.5 300
PLY17BN2921R2B2 2.9 140 1.2 300
PLY17BN3721R0B2 3.7 180 1.0 300
PLY17BN5620R8B2 5.6 280 0.8 300
PLY17BN7820R7B2 7.8 390 0.7 300
PLY17BN9320R6B2 9.3 460 0.6 300
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
C09E.pdf
Feb.21,2014
18

[(
2)
]
A/B
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
PLY17BS4912R4A2 0.49 18 2.4 250
PLY17BS9612R0A2 0.96 36 2.0 250
PLY17BS1023R0A2 1.0 36 3.0 250
PLY17BS1121R8A2 1.1 44 1.8 250
PLY17BS1721R5A2 1.7 67 1.5 250
PLY17BS2921R2A2 2.9 110 1.2 250
PLY17BS3721R0A2 3.7 140 1.0 250
PLY17BS5620R8A2 5.6 210 0.8 250
PLY17BS7820R7A2 7.8 290 0.7 250
PLY17BS9320R6A2 9.3 350 0.6 250
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
Part Number
Common Mode Inductance
(min.)
(mH)
Normal Mode Inductance
(min.)
(µH)
Rated Current
(A)
Rated Voltage
(V)
PLY17BS4912R4B2 0.49 24 2.4 250
PLY17BS9612R0B2 0.96 47 2.0 250
PLY17BS1023R0B2 1.0 47 3.0 250
PLY17BS1121R8B2 1.1 58 1.8 250
PLY17BS1721R5B2 1.7 88 1.5 250
PLY17BS2921R2B2 2.9 140 1.2 250
PLY17BS3721R0B2 3.7 180 1.0 250
PLY17BS5620R8B2 5.6 280 0.8 250
PLY17BS7820R7B2 7.8 390 0.7 250
PLY17BS9320R6B2 9.3 460 0.6 250
Operating Temperature Range: -25°C to 60°C      Winding Temperature Rise (at Rated Current): 60°C (max.)
C09E.pdf
Feb.21,2014
20